## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Michael FRIEDMAN		02/14/2012		
Doron STEINBERG			09/11/2012	
Irith GATI			08/18/2012	
Zakhar NUDELMAN			02/15/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Yissum Research	Development Company of the Hebrew	w University of Jerusalem LTD.	
Street Address:	Hi-Tech Park, Edmond J Safra Campus			
Internal Address:	Givat-Ram, P.O.B 39135			
City:	Jerusalem			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
	91390			
Postal Code:	S Total: 1	Number		
	S Total: 1	Number 91756		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1 De 133 DATA 2023931012 <i>e sent via US Mai</i> 202-628-519 michaels@t Browdy and	91756 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 rowdyneimark.com Neimark, PLLC		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	5 Total: 1 5 Total: 1 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 1	91756 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 rowdyneimark.com Neimark, PLLC		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5 Total: 1 5 Total: 1 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 1	91756 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 rowdyneimark.com Neimark, PLLC		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1 De 133 DATA 2023931012 e sent via US Mai 202-628-519 michaels@t Browdy and 1625 K Stre Suite 1100 Washington	91756 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 rowdyneimark.com Neimark, PLLC et NW		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1 De 133 DATA 2023931012 a sent via US Mail 202-628-519 michaels@b Browdy and 1625 K Stre Suite 1100 Washington NUMBER:	91756 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 rowdyneimark.com Neimark, PLLC et NW DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		

502430346

## REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0078

Signature:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentYissum#page1.tif source=AssignmentYissum#page2.tif source=AssignmentYissum#page3.tif source=AssignmentYissum#page4.tif	

70-020 US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

- Michael Friedman, an Israeli citizen residing at 21 Revadim St., Jerusalem 93391, ISRAEL.
- Doron Steinberg, an Israeli citizen residing at 22/1 Even-Shmuel St., Jerusalem 97234, ISRAEL.
- (iii) Irith Gati, an Israeli citizen residing at 4b Margalit St., Mevaseret Zion 90805, ISRAEL.
- (iv) Zakhar Nudelman, an Israeli citizen residing at 19 Hatehila St., Netanya 42720, ISRAEL.

are the co-inventors of an invention entitled "SUSTAINED RELEASE DELIVERY SYSTEMS FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF HEAD AND NECK CANCERS", for which International Patent Application No. IL2010/000694 was filed on August 25, 2010;

WHEREAS, Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University of Jerusalem LTD. ,Hi-Teck Park, The Edmond J Safra Campus, Givat-Ram P.O.B 39135, Jerusalem 91390, ISRAEL, hereinafter referred to as the co-assignee, is interested in obtaining all rights in respect to said invention and all patent applications related thereto, including the priority rights under the Paris convention;

NOW, THEREFORE, we hereby assign and transfer to said coassignee our rights in said invention and in all patent applications filed in respect thereto, including the international patent application, and any divisional applications, applications for patent of addition and continuation applications, and any patent that may be granted on said patent applications, including any national/regional patents deriving from said international patent application, for consideration duly received. We hereby undertake to sign all documents that may be required in any proceedings relating to the patent applications and patents rising therefrom, and to do anything to assist said co-assignee in any examination or litigation proceedings associated with said invention and with said patent applications and/or patents, the costs of which will be borne by said co-assignee.

Name: Michael Friedman

Date:	14102	12012	Signature:	Hiedn
Witnes	sed by:		lumer_	·

70-020 US

•

,

.

.

· .

.

.

.

1.124 - 4 1.124 - 4

Name: Doron Steinberg	
	signature: Dan dein 2
Witnessed by: Reality	Aharoni Andi
Name: Irith Gati	
Date:	Signature:
Witnessed by:	
Name: Zakhar Nudelman	
Date:	Signature:
Witnessed by:	

FAX ND: O2675757

FROM :STEINBERG

-

PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0081

70-020 US
2/2
Name: Doron Steinberg
Date: Signature:
Witnessed by:
Name: Irith Gati
Date: <u>August 18,200</u> signature: <u>I. Goti</u> Witnessed by: <u>Runu</u>
Witnessed by: Rave M
Name: Zakhar Nudelman
Date:Signature:

•

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0082 70-020 US

Name: Doron Steinberg

2/2

<u>~~</u>,

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Irith Gati Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Zakhar Nudelman Date: <u>15 february 2012</u> Signature: Witnessed by: <u>Pump</u>

the second second second second second

PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 07/23/2013**